TN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITEDR STATES
FOR THF NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA P

Frres

- =
o D

T. C. FLAVIN, Individually and ) JAN 4 197
as Next Friend and Natural ) <Ml
Guardian of MIGHAEL L. FLAVIN, ) JCHN H. POE, Clerk
) Uu3s. D
Plaintiff, ) » o, DISTRICT. COURT
)
vs. ) NO. 70-C~86
)
HENRY . BIRKENHCLZ, )
)
Defendant. )

QORDER OF DISMISSAL

<D

ON this <WE day o 1978, upon the written application

of the parties for a Dismissal with Prejudice of the Complaint and all

causes of action, the Court having examined said application, finds that
said parties have entered into a compromises settlement covering all
¢claims involved in the Complaint and have requested the Court to dismiss
said Complaint with prejudice to any future action, and the Court being
tully advised in the premises, finds that said Complaint should be
dismissed pursuant to said application.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that
the Compiaint and all causes of action of the plaintiff filed herein
against the defendant be and the same hereby is dismissed with prejudice
to any future action.

B
el E:E;il/ Lo B O

JUDGE, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

APPROVAL:
RUCKER & TABOR, .
~ 4, 927 ‘ 1/
PPN LE L B SNy L PN
By :;f.i "‘ f//{/l "é . A_.v‘,f ’ L

/

Attorneys for the Plainéiff,

ALFRED B. KNIGHT, .~ /.

‘ I S -
S B

- G e e
R .

y
Attorney for the Defendant.



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MARVIN A, EAGLESTON,

Petitiocner,
VS. No. 70-C-362
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ORDER DENYING
CERTIFICATE OF PROBABLE CAUSE FOR APPEAL

The petitioner herein, Marvin A. Eagleston, heretofore
filed in this Court his Motion under 28 USC 2255 seeking relief
from judgment and sentences entered by this Court on or about
October 30, 1968.

This Court by Order filed in this case on December 10,
1970, denied petitioner's Motion for the reasons and grounds
stated in said Order.

Petitioner now has filed in this Court Notice of Appeal
from the above mentioned Order. Petitioner was permitted to
proceed under his 2255 Motion in Forma Pauperis, and although
not so stated in his Notice of Appeal he seeks to proceed on
appeal in forma pauperis evidently under Rule 24 of the Federal
Rules of Appellate Procedure.

This is to certify that in the opinion of this Court
appellant's attempted appeal is frivilous and not taken in good
faith and for the further reasons as set forth in this Court's
Order of December 10, 1970.

THEREFORE, petitioner's Motion to Appeal in Forma
Pauperis from the Order of this Court entered on December 10,
1970, is denied.

A~
Dated this E = day of ' 197/

United States District Judge



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR TiHE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MFA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES,

Complainant,
vSs.

TOM TUTTLE, Administrator of the

Estate of CLARENCE C. TUTTLE,

Deceased; TOM TUTTLE, Administrator

of the Estate of IMOGENE TUTTLE,

Deceased; TOM TUTTLE, Guardian of

the Person and Estate of TOMMY

TUTTLE; LOLA DIRCK, Guardian of the

Person and Estate of SHELIA DIRCK, CHERYL
L. GILLILAND, BRENDA LOU GILLILAND and
LINDA SUE GILLILAND, Minors, Individually,
and LOLA DIRCK, as Guardian of Shelia
Dirck, Cheryl L. Gilliland, Brenda Lou
Gilliland and Linda Sue Gilliland, Minors,
and James Albert Gilliland, as next of
kin of Janice Gilliland and Bradley
Giililand, deceased; MAXINE GOTF,
individually, and MAXINE GOFF, as
Administratrix of the Estate of Donald

Lee Scroggins, deceased, and MINNIE

GOFF,

1o

No. 69-C-5i8

CF

o7

e Clerl
COHRR

ot e e et ot At M o e ot gt o ot e S T St S Tt S e et et St e

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

Based upon the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
this day filed with the Clerk of this Court, it is

THE JUDGMENT AND DECREE of this Court that Policy
No. 35-1-917758001 issued to Minnie Goff, as the named insured,
does not provide insurance coverage for the accident which
occurred on February 2, 1968, to Minnie Goff, Maxine Goff,
individually and Maxine Goff, as administratrix of the estate
of Donald Lee Scroggins, deceased.

IT IS5 THE FURTHER JUDGMENT of this Court that judgment
be entered in favor of the plaintiff, MFA Mutual Insurance
Companies, against each of the defendants.

i &4 day of 19,7
Dated this ¢ s /W?/ Y4
M;«u’—ﬂ/

United States District Judge




3

[
e

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 7, B
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA ey HE
DERNLICE WALKER, )
)
Plaintiff, ) 70-C-31
)
vs. Yo .
S DAl
i L ier — -
DR. LAWRENCE K. JOENSON, DR. b
CLARENCE &. JOHNSON and yooeR L
AFTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, Vo ot
S ' Lol
s CoonT
Defendants. ) -
SAM WALKER, )
) ’ 4
Piaintiff, ) 70-C-32
)
V5. )
)
DR. LAWRENCE K. JOHNSON, )
DR. CLARENCE A. JOHNSON and }
AFTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, )
)
Defendants. )

ORDER CONSOLIDATING

SUA SPONTE, IT IS ORDERED BY THE COURT THAT :

Cause number 70-C-82 be and it is hereby consolidated with
cause number 70-C-81.

.
ENTERED this @&z;day of January, 1971. .
.

PR e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FlLE R
JANG 19T

JGHN {1, POE, Cleric
U. S. DISTRICT. COURT

JOHN J. MORGAN, and MARY DEAN
BOWEN, individually, and as
widow 0f, as Heir of and as
Administratrix and Personal
Representative of the Estate of
MILES WHEELER BOWEN, Deceased,
etc., et al,,

Plaintiffs, 70-c-72

V3.

SPARTAN AVIATION, INC.,

Defendant.

ORDER SUSTAINING PLAINTIFFS' APPLICATION TO
DISMISS WITHOUT PREJUDICE AND ORDER DISMISSING COM-
PLAINT AND CAUSE OF
ACTION

The Court has for consideration the plaintiffs' applica-
tion to dismiss this action without prejudice and being fully
advised in the premises, finds:

That said application should be sustained and the
complaint and cause of action should be dismissed without pre-
judice.

IT 1S, THEREFORE, ORDERED that plaintiffs' application
to dismiss be and it is hereby sustained and the complaint and
cause of action are ordered dismissed without prejudice.

ENTERED this G day of January, 1971.

- A
pppar, (o e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

RIC VISTA OIL, LTD., a Utah
corporation; R. J. HOLLBERG,
JR.; WILLIAM A. STEVENSON;
and DART, INC., a Wyoming
corporation,

Plaintiffs, 70-C-341

VS.
MIDLAND OIL CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation; and
ROBERT E. SMYTH,

Defendants.

ORDER DISMISSING

Upon plaintiff's Totion for leave to discontinue this
action,

IT IS ORDERED that the application for appointment of
a receiver for Midland 0il Corporation and this cause of action
and complaint be dismissed without prejudice, with costs to
plaintiff.

ENTERED this ;;éyéay of January, 1971.

Cosee. &k e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




IR A (7)) L-T-T7L

TOTHE UMITHD STATIS DISTRICT COURT PO TIE) BONTHIGN DISTHICT oF RTARGMA

Prillips Petrolows Ganpany,

a cgrporation, }
lainticr, }
Ve~ ) e To-CoUL
) TP LE o
B. T, Appleby, Jr., { : h
Defendant. ) WRT 4G
ST v g lark
JUDGHENT ALl LHCRES i, 3 ”‘]wm RANE

This cause cawe on for hearing on the mption of plaintiff for judgmant pur-
suant, to the tevms of n settlenent agreawent stiached to stipulation of aettle-
ment [iled herein on Ootober €, 197C, by which ii was agreed that il defemdant
falled Yo pay pladntiff the sum of $20,500.00 an or before Decerber 1, 199, then,
in that event, plaintifl should be entitled to Judgment agelnst dofencant in the
wm of $32,000,00 ani coots with interest at 10 per cent per annu: fram date of
Judgoant and a further fudigeent amthorising plaintlff %o retain all of defendant's
interest in and to the Heller and Applsby Jadnt Gredit Accourt--Horth Carn Unit,
washita County, Oklahoma. And it appearing to the Court that defandant has failed
ta pay safd 526,500.00 er any part thereaf to plaintiff, IT IS (RUETEN, AGJUDGED
ARD DECREED thaet the plaintiff, Phillips Petrelewn Covgpany, a corporation, have
jwigment againet the defendant, M. P. Appleby, Jr., in the awm of 532,000.00, to-
gether with interest thereon at the rate of 10 par cent pur annun froe debe of
Jdgnent and for its coste, to be hereinafter taxes on notice.

IT I8 FUATHER CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECAXED that plaintiff is suthorized
to retain defendant'!s interest in the akove muntiched Hellar and sppleby Joint
Credit Astetmit in the mum of $2,656.35, which sun i not to be credited upon the
Judgrient entered herein, ssid Judgment of 332,000,000 heing the amownt owing to
Plaintlff in addition to eaid %2,656.35 heretofore assigned by defendant to
Plaintifs and nppliod_(;?{' plaintiff to ite own account.

DATED this _ /7 _day of January, 1971. / )

L/ -)1'(/? i
3/’ /ﬁ/é Kﬁ’.m g o 4
G.K. WD e RIS s s Ty
<, céu af,_,é %W L

Mﬂ J. Fauga A
Attarney for Plaintiff
O.X,

rtin, ; !hrera, in & Corwmy

> VA 2 .
i .....-m,.:?' T e
Attornay Z‘or‘f\DefmAm’lE. o ~




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PIPELINE H
INDUSTRY BENEFIT FUND,

rlaintiff,

vs No. T0-C-342

DARRELL G. SAPP & COMPANY, f’:‘ { L E

Defendant . JAE Sa-

. Wiz
YISO Clerk

JoursaL ENTRY oF gsupesenr U S Districy g,
ROW on this (.2 eJéay of :

on to be heard upcon the motion of/Plaintiff for default judgment;

cwys 1971 this matter coming

Plaintiff appearing by and through ite attorneys Dyer, Powers and
Marsh, by William K. Powers, and Defendant having been duly and pro-
perly served with good and sufficient swwmuons, all sccerding to law,
more than twenty days prior hereto, and the Court having called the
pefendant three times in open court and Defendant, having failed to
plead, answer or otherwise defend, appeared not.

That the Court approves the service of process herein and
after hearing the testimony of witnesses sworn and examined in open
court, having examined the files and records in the case and being
fully advimed in the premises, finds that the material allegationa

contained in Plaintiff's petition are true.

and the Court finds that the Defendant Darrell G. Sapp &
Company is justly indebted to the Plaintiff in the sum of $3,129,96,
and that Plaintiff should have judgment in the sum of $3,129.96.
That Plaintiff is entitled to attorney's fee of $500.00 for the use

and banefit of its counsel), Dyer, Powers ard Marsh, to be taxed as
coata, and for Plaintiff's costs herein expended.

T IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the marvice of process on the Defendant be and it is hereby

approved, and that the Plaintiff have judgment againast the Defendant



Darrell G. Sapp & Company for the gum of $3,129.%6, with interest
thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from the date of judgment until
paid, together with $500.00 attorney's fees to be taxed as costa,
and for the Plaintiff's costs expended hereiﬂu; /

v ..Q// r - '7-/)44.‘-: KR
Judge




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

M. LLOYD FREESE and
DOROTHY M. FREESE,

-

-~

Plaintiffs 68-C~247

' FILED

JAN13 1974

JOHN H. POE, Clerk
U. S. DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

M e Bt St et et T e et

Defendant.

JUDGMENT

in accordance with the findings of fact and conclusions
of law entered by*the Court in this cause,

1T IS, THEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the
plaintiffs do have and recover of the defendant the sum of
$2,639.83, plus interest as provided by law, and that the
plaintiffs’ claim in all other respects be denied and that
the costs be borne egqually between the plaintiff and the
defendant.

ENTERED this 13th day of January, 1971.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

A



STCOURT FOR THE

R
Qi ORLATIOMA

INCTHE UNITED STATES DIST
NORTHERN DISTRICT

ORAL ROBLRTS UNIVERSITY;

ALETNA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY;
and HARTIFORD STEAM BOILER
INSPLCTION ANDY INSURANCE COMPANY

Plaintiifs,

No. 69-C-296

VE.,

AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY, a
foreign corporation, and
INTERNATIONAL IHARVESTER COMPANY,

a foreign corporation, JENE
JLf"{ | IIE |Ot, C|~,l‘k
. S. DISTRICT COURT

DISMISSAL WiTH PREJUDICLE

e e e T M i g e et s e

Defendants.

Come now the plaintiffs, Oral Roberts University, Aetna Casualty
and 'Surety Company and Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection and Insurance Company,
and dismiss the above styled and numbered cause of action with prejudice to the
bringing of a future action.

Dated this ' day of January, 1971,

ORAL RCBERTS UNIVERSTY

AETNA CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

HARTFORD STEAM BOILER INSPECTION
AND INSURANCE COMPANY , Plaintiffs

. By: .-

George A. Farrar, their attorney
Come now the defendants, Automatic Switch Company, a foreign
corporation, and International Harvester Company, a foreign corporation,by and
through their counsel of record, and consent to the dismissal of the above styled

and numbered cause of action with prejudice to the bringing of any futurce action.
s

‘Thomas VR . Brerw

[aN

7 Bryan W,  labor, -
Attorneys forr Automatic Switch Company

Joseph A. Sharp
Attorney for:International | larvester Company

' 18 HEREBY ORDERIZD that the above styled cind numbered cause

. . - . a ‘.",
be dismissed with prejudice, $

' C',"'-,\ ? P .=

S, Linited States District Judge/



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT

OF OKLAHOMA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PIPELINE :
INDUSTRY BENEFIT FUND,
Plaintiff,
v No. 70-¢-319
NORTHERN GASLINE CONSTRUCTION, .
INC., H - l L g:?.‘ q:)
Defendant. ‘ = A
: L gy

JOURNAL ENTRY OF Jm@m; R

NOW on this 18th day of January, 1971 this maftef coming on
to be heard upon the motion of Plaintiff for default judgment:
Plaintiff appearing by and through its attorneys Dyer, Powers and
Marsh, by William K. Powers, and Defendant having been duly and
properly served with good and aufficient summons more than twenty
days prior hereto, and the Court having called the Defendant three
times in open court and Defendapt, having failed to plead, answer
or otherwise defend, appeared not.

That Defendant was served with summons herein on or about
October 21, 1970 by Certified Mail #382988, which is filed in the
Court file herein. That Defendant was mserved with a copy of the
Motion for Default Judgment by Certified Mail #632858, which copy
was received on December 28, 1970.

That the Court approves service of process herein and after
hearing the testimony of witnesses sworn and examined in open
court, having examined the files and records in the case and being
fully advised in the premises, finds that the material allegations
contained in Plaintiff's petition are true.

And the Court finds that Defendant Northern cGasline Construc-
tion, Inc¢. is justly indebted to the Plaintiff in the sum of
$8,077.55 plus penalty, amounting to $1,211.63, for a total of
$9,289.18, and that Plaintiff should have judgment in the sum of
$9,289.18. That Plaintiff is entitled to attorney's fees computed

at the rate of 20% thereof, of $1,857.84 for the use and benefit of

ite counsel Dyer, Powers and Marsh, to be taxed as costs, and for

Plaintiff's costs herein expended.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERFED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that service of process on the Defendant be and it is hereby
approved, and that the Plaintiff have judgment againgt the Defend-
ant Northern Gasline Construction, Inc., for the sum of §9,289.18
with interest thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from the date of
judgment until paid, together with $£1,857.84 attorney's fees to be
taxed as coats, and for the Plaintiff's costs expended herein.

- -, P
) it

! Jhdge

[



IY¥ BIE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DIBTRICT OF CQELAIICMA

e

United States of Auerica,
Plaintify, Civil Action Hu. {0«C=330

V5.

Joseph Lee Anthony and

Kay Bdre Anthony, snd Tulse Bell F,
Federel Credit Union, Inc., ! ‘ L:

Defendsnt.) 'JANE 1 wh
JOHN H. pg
JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE us. DISTRICT COURT

18 MATTER COMES on for consideretion this .~ / da; of Jaonuery,
1971. v defendants, Joseph Lee Anthorny and Kay Edra Anthony, and Tulse
Bell Federel Credit Union, Ine., appearing noit; and
e Court being fully edvised and having examined the Iilie hereln
finds that dus and legal porsonal service of summons has been meds on Lhe
defendant, Tulse Bell Federal Credit Union, Inc., on October 26, 1970, and a
Disclaimer wae filed by this defendant on November 10, 1970; and
It further appearing and the Court findz thet legal cervice by
publicaticn was made upon the defendants, Joseph Lee Anthony end Kay Edme
Anthony, 88 eppears by Proof of Publication filed herein an Jaruesry 15, 971,
requiring each of them to answer the complaint filed herein nol later than
Jaruary 13, 1971, and it appeering that said defendants have failed to file
an answer herein and their defuult has been entered by the Clerk ol this Court;
and
The Court further finds that this is a suit based upcn & wortgage
note snd foreclosure on & real prouperty mortgege securing said moiigage note
on the following described real property located in Tulsa, Tulse County, Oklahoma,
within the Northern Judicial Distriet of Oklahcue, to-wit:
Lot Bight (8), Block Ter {10), Buburban Acres
Second Addition to the City of Tulsa, Tulea
County, State of Oklahome, sccording %o the

recorded plat theraof.

The Court further finds that the material allegetions of pleintifi's

complaint axre true and correct;



That the defendsnts, Joseph Lee Antihony and Kay Edcs Authorny, did,
on October 22, 1965, execute and deliver to the Administrator of Vetevans
Affajrs, their mortgese and mortgemge note foi the wm of $10,506.00, with
interest thereon at the rate of 7 per cent per earnwn, and further providing
for the psyment of monthly installments of princingl and interest; and

The Court further findc thet the defendant, Tulua Lell Foederal Credit
Union, Ine., discleims eny interest in and to the seid property wileh is the
subject of this sction; and

It further appears that the defendmnts, Joseph Lee Antlorny and Kay
Edra Anthoty, made defeult under the terms of the aforesaid mortgsse note and
mortgege bty reason of their fallure to make monthly installments due thereon
on December 22, 190G, which default hes continued and that by resuun Lhereof
the defendente, Joseph Lee Anthony and Kay Edra Anthony, are now indebted to
the plafntiff in the sum of $10,374.86, as uspaid prineipal, witl. interest thereon
at the rete of | per cent per snnum from December 22, 1969, until paid, plus
the cost of this action accerwed and accruing.

IT 18 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that thc plaintiff,
United Btates of America, have and recover judgment against the defendants,
Joseph Lee Authony mnd Key Edra Anthony, for the sum of $10,374.U0, with
interest thereon et the rate of T per cent per annum from Decenber 22, 1969,
until paid, plus the coet of this action accrued end sceruing, &nd the sum of
$30.00 expended Tor absitracting fees.

IY If FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECHEED that upon {ailure of the
defendants to satisfy pleintiff's money Judement herein, an Order »f Sale shall
issue to the United States Marshal for the Northern Distriet oi Qiilahona,
commanding hin to advertise and sell, with appraisement, the above-described
rea) property end apply the proceeds thereof in satisfactlon oif plaintiff's
judgment. The residue, 1 &any, to be deposited with the Clerk ol the Court
to await further order of the Court.

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERMD, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that from end after the

sele of said property, under and by virtue of this judgment and decree, the



—_——

defendants and eacl ol them and all persons cleiming under Them since the
Tiling of the compleaint lierein be and they arve iforever barred and loreclosed
of arny right, tiile, interest or claim in or to the real property or any part

hereofl.

APPROVED :

S by P
RORERT 7. BARTER

Assistent United Uiates Attorney




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT CF OKLAHOMA

SHARCN KAY HOLMES,

Plaintiff,

No. 68B-C-224 b///

VS,

JAMES WALTER WACK,

At e et e M

Defendant.
FILED
JAN 25 1971 W‘/

) JOHN H. POE, Clerk
. SRDER U. S. DISTRICT COURT

The plaintiff in this case has filed an affidavit
requesting the undersigned Judge to disgualify himself from
taking any further action in this case. The undersigned Judge
has examined the affidavit together with supporting certificate
executed by the attorney for the plaintiff, Mr. Jack B. Sellers,
and having considered said affidavit and the contents thereof,
together with the record in this case and assuming the allega-
tions set forth in the affidavit, except conclusions, to be
true, it is insufficient to require the undersigned to disgualify.
The statements made in the affidavit do not show nor is it a
fact that the undersigned is prejudiced in this case.

THEREFORE, the affidavit to disgualify the undersigned
Judge is denied.
we

Dated this 2%&2 = _day of January, 1971.

(it 7S 0hnsrio

United States District Judge




T A 1 N R i

i 3

i

}

]

et RYER AN iy H
ARALLEL . L )

)

‘ ST ¥

SOW on bl s b A e Fagenn s e

eoarduyg pefors oo vt ol v s e

et to Gl Yoaoe sondeon an Codols -

E | LEDpP
JAN2 5 1974

04N H, pop
- PUE, Clark
. 8. DISTRiCT COURT

e ot o For
rooulor it oaadg, the

it Llazel

-
ey

e owddldngm PTo CLET arosceiL lerowsel borouers ne Lo oy of

rocord, Robert 7, Toiluazc s Dol oo o

arand throuey o sninInoes GYopes e

ac, bDan Wagaer oo Defondond dazce! o, a0 ids

Lhroualt her attorney of regords, 'Tncsoac

s Ay lursarn apneares.

Lok HAgner
el e and

e Ly Court,

Leving eongloero n v plea to W gurde dotdern an: otios to Dise

ving of Bamed . o thLinwn, Dovriner oroowdo
itied dn bor:. .. Gtate Uourt g i e
vicwed tha ocric? i Suppoeru of o 0l 4
o Court of a0 L SRR oer ane nn I
Lr Plea to Lo o iuadicotlion of e -
an o having hoeaso L argerant ol eg oo b

of the Court e

CMhiea o the Jul, o
wrcel He BAlliroeo oculer Le orsegred L
efondant jiame PSRV B B S LI S CARNE A SRR

¢ remanted o i lsintricle Courd oo

chlabioma, frov o wicooo dt owas ronew

Lo vaciaen e caretofore

Fal ALY L, aava gy re-

Coe widibsiee e o Of

Tl e Pladntifoae,

Vhreonoo by oeavarato

tolieon 0 i iay of

e wa

el v o Edan slhesud.

v Tulaa 4o Uy, State aof

Hoomctart ol Ann

ieurvan wlth oo b allowen b De o nt Lachil o L T hHumoan

i, further ficoo 0w

iT 18 T

tiat the Sepnr v Cuo bo b aardo i

b Merel . ooil L Praooart Ll ot

e veptions allos . L i

aoand the g L [RES AT RS TS

T S ERCN w1 ] SBEAT o s

R PR TOLRE

R TR R B - B AT ey e






W laichk

LAW OFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GRABEL,
UNGERMAN
& LEITER
BIXTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULBA, OKLAHOMA

N THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHRERM DISTRICT OF DX ATTOMA

PIPELINE INSPECTION COMPANY, INC,, ) Civil Action
a corporalion, } No., 7TU0-C-374
)
Plaintiff, j
)
va, }
) -
COPES INTERNATIONAT, INC,, ) F: ' L E D
a gorporation, 1 JANZ2 S 1971
)
Defendant, } JOHN H. PUE Clerk
) U. S. DISTRICT COURT

JUDGMENT

The Court having heretofore approved the Stipulation of the parties,
having made Findings of Fact and Conclusions of T.aw, and having eatered its
Order for Judgment, now, pursuant thereto:

IT I8 8Y THE COURT ORDERED, ADJUIGED AND DECREED
that plaintiff have and is hereby granted judgment against the defendant in
the sum of $37, 762, 06, with intersst thersoa ai the rate of © /% per annumn
from Auguat 17, 1970, together with an attorney's fee of $1, 500, 00, and for

the costs of this action.

Dated this _2 2-;‘!,’/ day of January, 1971,

//7//4,9 féé//ﬁc&rﬂ-‘-/ﬂ/)

"7 TLuther Fohanon
tinited States Disirict Judge

APPROVED:

' ° ,//- -
oAl
Attorneys for Pl;{inﬁff
/
Rosenstein megston. Fist and ngola

o |t [ A

= Attorneys for Defenddnt

Ungerman, Grabel, Ungerman & Leiter
Ay




EILED
JAN 26197

JOHN H. POE, Clerk
Y. S. DISTRICT COURT

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCOMA

SOUTHWIDE BAPTIST FOUNDATION
and CADENCE CORPORATION,

Plaintiffs, 70-Cc-28
va,

TULSA CRUDE OIlL PURCHASING
COMPANY,

Defendant.

ORDER DISMISSING PLAINTIFFS' CAUSE
OF ACTION

SUA SPONTE, IT IS ORDERED by the Court:

That in the exercise of the Court's inherent power
to Facilitate the orderly progress of cases on its docket,
and in view of the fact that the record reflects that plain-
tiffs have failed to prosecute the instant litigation and
have failed to comply with the Court's order entered herein
on January 14, 1971,

The Cause of Action and Complaint filed by the plain-
tiffs be and the same are hereby dismissed.

ENTERED this 2¢ day of January, 1971.

G (B e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




TSR OU A GO I URINN A Y ¥

IN THI UNITED S0 Aa 70 va
NORTIILIN s e Ol O Ol 0w

TAYLOE PAPER COMPANY OF TWJiL0A,

Plainuilf, |

V5, !

ACME COLOR ART PRINTING CONMIANTY,,
INCG,, OF SAVOY, TEXAS, :

Defendant. ) No. T3-0-116 <

This aciion came on buivew cula Courd fos sedring on ceiault

judgment pursuant to the Graer ol nie Jonrt entered on oae 18th day of

January, 1971.

It is ordered ithat judgment as by .Sl be rencoeved in plaintili's

favor against Lhe defencant Jor Los Vel dermanaod in plainiiil's complaint,

Paper

IT IS QRDERED AND ADJULCTED that the pwnintill, Tayloe

Company of Tulsa, an OQklahoma corporaticy Tecov..” oo vhe defendant, Acme

Color Art Printing Company, lac., o!Savoy, JeXas, . »um of 530, 314, 69

{which sum includes the princinpal i interes. G vhrough this date), wilh

interest thereon at the rate of 2% 5o ennurn 20000 Lo date of judoment until
AR J &
paid and attorneys’ [ces oi % . : . and fur its cosia of action,
ot e e P

D AND ADJUDGRID that the piainiiil na

U

IT 1S FURTEER ORDI
a pledge lien in 25, 000 shares of colendaii’s stock,

[=]

Entered this 26th day ol Janwasy, 1971,




VE,

UAGC I LICH

iolienn

A0 e

Jaras

[P

SVIOGNSR

Lo Ty sl

1o

e e e
GBIv L Ll UL DAY GVEDULLLL

Ao

intorsigt

aefends

o]

JUDGMI

ST

Loooanu

PR




[
Congreosionnl

SO L e am o] s .
Sallli, ann, i [ - .
traciow, . BN . .
St LT DR, B

virtue ol soio o : . :

rA .

PR i .

- . .

X It PN FUNCAN .

e I N R . : S

SINT GEDATVLIN LS De o e : - N
e e S e e s Do N . .
SllEaen Qg 20000l e . R PRFORC A S
Baen s st Ui Teo ol . S :
UTSLOLS0 Wl wraaiw . w - 2

Cniohd il

shest DLl
the muenosoo S
conciraeiion Bloag irem waien LD - N

sut iz Jocility o cperaion,  LoU

N
T B N

V/AS Tone:

1 . LT R - . B i
v e r S o e et T M T Yo
A0UT DHLELGLL DO il s CIOLRS LU 2l

s e, T Tigam o
ST GRLE Oo dAlE av,

N T L]
SN0 W ONTaCior s

cranent, iU oao

v b e
e nov L

TOW UNLDSLInLL L
iore ars nc. Ccovd

4 :
I
eI LaBarane

Do ate ) 0
Locial =

Az an
YOur QuSiless A5 T

&y way violate iz

any way misresrasdas oF viGlnlo il

el ATDU PR

i

PR

w4

Lolhes GG wanllTo

o dEn Lad o

S AN

S SOnIALTY

VI s N

(WSO




<
"'l. . i
- . - - = Pares .=
IO - - e . P e e -
[ TSI
. - 3 ‘- PR A -
S e s ) ks . SAva e
e . Sl .
N . s
ra T e !
g e - - i .
ALl Al kisoili i B A -
U

Yenrs il

pefroios

PECLNCHOLE U0 8 LoUDD DL Ol e o sl Sl el
A T N P s -
ofiicr fncilities 8o Gine a2 Sl L BT

WLy A0R Caleidng s

Prozes SG-0rd L

‘Y

S iy 2
PRV DR S GRRRE RN

and ool

ecanLLnics

flovr zonooes.

s b e
oL L

suificient professioanl ability cno wIiperiindgs oo Ll o
projects being desigred by the folondant soi. Lo S those inds L

without the necess . ol
instructions vo this ploniadiff only oo lve o L1t
mately six maoatis Zoclod oy e SISLLED LN

-



tany the praveiid

ANPTORLTIAN

ive Ooiinrsd

e g BT T
semi-nioninly

Ao

of the deiendant.

h»)

Zased upon the above sun

nooy ol gl he evidoice LUaain

4 1 LIPS I S, T
GV~ Aad 80 DToLeEI0nh

pariies, this Couxt {inds that ihe

draftsmen, thai he ai cuniilicaiions and
did in fact voriovm Sio Gullos Lon Lo nnal ol direet suser-

vision and ¢onirol Oy o

FAN s e e
PO

PECIIVONTS PRV

R 4T iTe]
Lea i3 Cine W@

I
SIS S Ui L

to this acuion

saadifr
1)12.111u“.

Maintill

ad oaiadiavlii A0 WPokase sw osd ais b o

H T Lrapteoom T -
LTS B G

e

action.

The above and {oregoing &

entered in this cose and a juagnall




e NI P R T
noings o1 F1Ce ahl CONCAL]

[
o

In conlorn

RN S s PR
plaintifl Lave and resover nolill, sl delonnantl so
hence vithout delay and withaar cill,

,37/ P
1 oudse

i
-



¥ THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

BOBBY J. ADAMS, Guardian of )
the Estate of Ronald Wayne ) ~
Cibson, a Minor, ) re
) AR S S
Plaintiff, )) 4 Ao o /: : -
vs. N0,  70-C-270 IO
% LTS JORN & ror ¢
- W L . v . 7
TOM CLEGG GLBSON, ) o U S-DisTRICT np
) e bl o0
e 0 4 GT 7
Lo e OB -
Defendant. ) wrmin g Mg

ORDFR OF DISMISSAL -« Do

ON thisyézljday of January, 1971, upon the writsen application
of the parties for a Dismissal with Prgudice of the Complaint and all
causes of action, the Court having examined said application, finds that
said parties have entered into a compromise settlement covering all
~laims involved in the complaint and have requested the Ceurt to dismiss
gsaid Complaint with prejudice to any future action, and the Court being
fully advised in the premises, finds that said Complaint should be
dismissed pursuant to paid application.

IT 15 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AKD DECRYED by the Court
that the Complaint and all causes of action of the plaintiff filed herein
against the defendant be and the same nereby is dismissed with prejudice

to any future action.

[ RS ot
ThGE, DISTRLGT COURT OF Tk NITED /-
TN STATES, NORTIiRN DISTRICT OF OKLANOAA

APPROVAL:

LATSON & WATSON _
W. D. HART - e

1/! - ' '&\\\\

R s .,
e A T /

Vs 5o

/1/1<,x

By:

ALFRED
A

Attorneys;{or the Defcndant.




IN THID UNMITED STATES RIS CRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTEERMN NDISTRICT OF OKLAHOMPF‘ l L E D
JANZ 11974

JOYCE TERRELL, Adminigtratrix of the } T
Estate of Ray Davis Terrell, DNeceased, ) “‘{HN ’{,',PUt' Cierk
, 3 MISTRICT COURT
Flaintiff, ¥
) e e
G- ) No./l o
}
JANET DUCUMNV ON, )
)
Defendant, )

NOTICE OF DISMISSATL

Comes now the above named Flaintiff and dismigses, without prejudice, her
petition and cause of action in the above styled and nurmbered cause and as
grounds therefor would show unto the Court that no service of an answer

ar of a motion for summary judgment has been served upon the Plaintiff
herein and Plaintiff dismisses this action pursuant to Rule 41 (a) {1) (1)

Federal Rules of Civil Frocedure.

VO E e

BILL T, TIGMAN, ‘Attorney for Plaintiff.
300 Pythian Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma

7»7-2") Tl e

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the unders-igned, atate that on this 27th day of January, 1871, a frue and
correet copy of the above Notice of Dismissal was mailed to Mr. Dale
McDantel , Atturney for Defendant, National Bank of Tulsa Wuilding, Tulsa,
Oklahoma, with proper postage affixed thereto.




IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA FILED

JAN 2 Y 1971

JOHN H. POE, Clerk

SOUTHWIDE BAPTIST FOUNDATION 4. S. DISTRICT COURT

and CADENCE CORPORATION,
Plaintiff
vs Cause No. 70-C-28

TULSA CRUDE OIL PURCHASING
COMPANY,

Defendant

ORDER _OF DISMISSAL

On this, the 28th day of January, 1971, came on to be
heard the motion of Tulsa Crude 0il Purchasing Company to dis-
miss its cross complaint against Southwide Baptist Foundation.

It is therefore ordered and adjudged and decreed by the
Court that Defendant's cross petition against Southwide Baptist
Foundation be and the same is hereby dismigsed without prejudice
with costs taxed against the Plaintiff, Southwide Baptist Founda-

tion.

3

(e ¢ Daihon

Judge




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHE%§ DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

MEN'S FACTORY OQOUTLET SHOES
OF OKLAHOMA, INC.,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, ) 70-¢-288
) N
vs, )
)
GENERAL FOODS CORPORATION )
d/b/a BURGERCHEFS, )
)
Defendant. ) F '
"I LED
MNZSHn

JOHN 1 POE, ¢
, , Gle
- S DISTRICT. COUFET

ORDER REMANDING u

This case was originally filed in the District Court of
Tulsa County, Oklahoma, on August 21, 1970. The defendant
removed the case to thié Court on September 17, 1970.

The Court finds that the Petition for Removal is defective
in that there is no allegation as to the principal place of
business of the plaintiff. The only allegation with reference
to the plaintiff is that plaintiff is an Oklahoma corporation.

SUA SPONTE, IT IS ORDERED that the complaint and cause
of action be and the same is hereby remanded to the District
Court of Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

ENTERED this ¥ day of January, 1971.

(2 F D —

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




IN THE UNITLD STATES Dis.roon SOUR B

NORTHERN DISTRI ™% s OKLAHOMA

WILFRED SANDITEN, GERALD S. RIC.fARDS,
IRA E, SANDITEN and RAYMOND G. "ELDMAN,

“laintiffs

VS. No. 69-C-266

DER WIENERSCHNITZEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
a California corporation, d/b/a Der Wienerschnitzel,

Defendant and
Third Party Plaintiff

1l L E D
JAN 28 107t

JOHN H. POL, Clerk
U. S. DISTRICT, COURT

VS

ROBERT ALLEN WALLS and CLAUDINA C. WALLS,

D I i

Third Party Defendants

STIPULATION CF DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFF's COMPLAINT
AND DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANT AND THIRD PARTY
PLAINTIFFE'S THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT

Come now the parties an  pursuant to ©atuas i aents be-
tween all parties and pursuant to the provision. of Rule 41{a)(L}{ii),
plaintiffs voluntarily dismiss without prejudice their ¢ omplaint against
the defendant herein, and the defendant and third party plamtiff voluntar-
ily dismisses without prejudice its third party complaint filed herein;
each of the parties to bear their respective costs,

DONE AND DATED this _# ¢ day of January, 1971.

WILFRED SANDITEN
GERALD S. RICHARDS
IRA E, SANDITEN

RAYMOND G, FELT MAN

By GREEN, FELDMAN & HALL

A 1)t

Wm S. Hall
Attoerneys for Plaintifis

316 Enterprise Bullding
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103



Dir WIENERSC HNITZEL INTERNATIONAL,
INC., a Talifonia corporation, d/b/a
Der Wienerschntzel

By GABLE, GOTWALS, HAYS, RUBIN & FOX

’ ¢

B ‘s : _71 . /: ' . ‘/
By L £ e
Charles P. Gotwals,r.
Attorneys for Defendant and Third
Party Plaintiff

ROBERT ALLEN WALLS
CTLAUDINA C, WALLS

| P

" - . L
By s /. 'K-» e
! Steven E. Smith

Attorney for Third Party Defendants

e

APPROVED this £ _day or January,
14.71:

'R e A f‘?ﬁﬁu-ﬂ:‘ Q/Lé%}/

United Statés Distfidt Judge é.




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCOURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

W. R. McCLURE, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

NO. 70-C-406 —

V5.

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC.

F R T L A

and CARNATION COMPANY, FILED
Defendants. JANZ 91871
JOHN H. POE, Clerk
bISHISSAL U. . DISTRICT COURT //

COME NOW the undersigned plaintiffs by and through their
attorneys, and hereby dismiss the above cause without prejudice

as to the defendant, Carnation Company, only.

q/‘z"‘% ﬁ’f’r /

RY KE !
Crapwfdrd, |Rizley & Prichard

14¥4 First National Bldg.
Ylsa, Oklahoma 74103

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

~

I hereby certify that on the 2/? day of January, 1971,
I mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing Dismissal to
Houston, Klein & Davidson, Home Federal Bldyg., Tulsa, Oklahoma,
attorneys for defendant, Carnation Company, and to Stuart Russell,
72309 First National Bank Building, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, attorney
for defendant, AMPI., and that same was in an envelope with postage

thereon fully prepaid.
(‘j‘ o

v ¥



